Inspection Standards for Cycle Years 2022 through 2025, Phase I (2022), Phase 1A (2023), 
Phase II (2024), Phase IIA (2025). The term of the contract shall be from September 1, 2022 to 
October 31, 2026 and the maximum amount payable under this contract shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Two-hundred Fifty-seven dollars and zero cents ($299,257.00).  
Stan Klotz moved, second by Mike Burroughs, to approve the LPA-Consulting Contract 
for County Bridge Inspection between Marshall County and USI Consultants, Inc., for 
Cycle Years 2022-2025 in a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Two-
hundred Fifty-seven dollars ($299,257.00). Motion carried 3-0. 

Superintendent Peters provided a department update: The appraisal signature pages have been 
returned for offers on Bridge 87, 11th Road, and Bridge 120, Upas Road. Work is continuing on 
Bridge 5, Tamarack Road and Bridge 73, King Road.